

















Application Deadline January 12, 2024

HILTON HEAD, SC

APRIL 27-28, 2024

Thank you for your interest in The Art Market at Historic Honey Horn. We are looking forward to our event in 2024! This will be the 23rd year that we have hosted this fine art and craft show. The Hilton Head Island area is supportive of artists and many visitors plan their stays around the dates of the show.

The Coastal Discovery Museum presents this juried show at Honey Horn, a 68-acre historic property on Hilton Head Island, South Carolina. Picturesque Honey Horn is a preferred site for community festivals and events. We hope you can join us under the live oaks at this year's Art Market!

Coastal Discovery Museum

- · A separate application is required for each media category.
- Artists may submit only original artwork.
- Please submit 3 images of current work and 1 image of booth with application.
- Images may be submitted by email or on a CD/ thumb drive.
- Email images to egreenberg@coastaldiscovery.org with the subject "ART MARKET APPLICATION IMAGES."

g xhibitor (ssentials

- The show site is outdoors at Historic Honey Horn rain or shine. There is no scheduled rain date so please plan accordingly.
- Assigned booth space will be 10'x10' with space between and behind each booth. Booth spaces are arranged near our centuries-old live oak trees and in a grassy area.
- · All artists must provide equipment needed for their booth space. Each booth must be secured with 50lb weights on each leg. Artists are responsible for any damage caused to the property by their equipment or displays.
- Only artists displaying their original artwork may operate the booth. No agents, resellers, production works, or buy/ sell is permitted. The Coastal Discovery Museum reserves the right to remove unsuitable works or vendors at the time of the show and booth fees will not be refunded.
- If two artists collaborate on a body of work, each artist must be listed on the application and both must be present at the show.
- A convenient exhibitor parking area is provided near booths. Artists may leave trailers overnight on site in a designated area. Overnight security is onsite Friday and Saturday evenings and the property is gated and monitored by security cameras.
- Exhibitors are required to collect 7% SC sales tax and report to the SC Department of Revenue. Your booth fee includes a Town of Hilton Head business license for the duration of the show.
- Participating artists must have a SC Department of Revenue retail license or arts and craft license.

Highlights

- Historic, picturesque setting
- Convenient parking/unloading area
- Minimum \$5000 in prizes
- Ample space between booths
- Booth sitters
- · Artists' reception on Saturday eve
- Promotion to museum members. local resorts, guest services, tourism websites, local media

Set Up

Thursday April 25, 3-7pm Friday April 26, 10am-5pm Saturday April 27, 7am-9am

Show Hours

Saturday April 27, 10am-5pm Sunday April 28, 10am-4pm

Submission Checklist

- Completed application
 - \$35 jury fee checks payable to Coastal Discovery Museum
 - 3 images of current artwork 1 image of booth

Booth fees for accepted artists due by 3/1/24

Questions?

CONTACT: Elizabeth Greenberg eareenberg@coastaldiscovery.org (843) 689-6767 ext 231 Printed on recycled paper

Please Return Submission Package to:

Submission Package (application, images and jury

STUDIO NAM

ADDRESS

fee) must be postmarked on or before January 12, 2024

The Art Market - The Coastal Discovery Museum, P.O. Box 23497, Hilton Head Island, SC 29925

PHONE

EMAIL

vailable. A link will be sent to accepted artists. to the Coastal Discovery Museum.

BOOTH REQUES